CRIMINAL JURSIDICTION IN INDIAN COUNTRY 

jurisdiction on tribal lands.  Hagan’s job was to 
ensure every tribe in the country knew of the 
Act, and what the tribe needed to do to ensure 
its sovereignty.  She related the final numbers 
of her successful effort—Out of two hundred 
and twelve (212) tribes nation-wide eligible to 
make the election, one hundred and ninety-
eight (198) opted out in order to preserve tribal 
autonomy (the opt-in provision was not avail-
able to tribes in PL-280 states).    
Bill Gregory, Prosecutor for the Little Traverse 
Bay Bands of Odawa Indians, spoke of the 
importance of Michigan tribes to share crimi-